

Mysore Race Club Limited

POST BOX No. 11, RACE COURSE ROAD, MYSORE-570 010.

TELEPHONE : 0821-2521675, FAX : 0821-2520248 TAN No : BLRM00396E, GSTIN : 29AABCM5167G1ZB e-mail : mysoreraces@gmail.com

CIN:U85110KA1968PLC001720

Ref:Racing/ <u>\$78</u>/2022

NOTICE

MYSORE SUMMER RACES 2022 (Under My.R.C. Ltd., Rules of Racing)

<u>TWELFTH DAY, WEDNESDAY, 4rd AUGUST, 2022</u> (Postponed from 3rd August, 2022)

Due to heavy rains rendering the underfoot conditions of the Race Track not conducive for racing, the Stewards of the Mysore Race Club Limited, have decided to <u>cancel the Twelfth Day</u> of the <u>Mysore</u> <u>Summer Races 2022</u>, which was postponed to <u>Thursday</u>, 4th <u>August</u>, 2022, except <u>The Mysore Race Club Million 2022</u>, which has been postponed and shall now be run on the <u>13th Day of the</u> <u>Mysore Summer Races 2022</u>, to be held on Wednesday, 10th <u>August</u>, 2022.

Please note that the acceptors for "The Mysore Race Club Million" shall remain the same but the declaration shall be done afresh.

Inconvenience caused is very much regretted.

By Order of the Stewards SECRETARY AND CEO

04/08/2022